A1903169
March 7, 2019

TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF BERRIEN COUNTY, MICHIGAN:
Your County Administration Committee respectfully recommends approval of the following

RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, Berrien County Animal Control charges various fees for a range of services; and
WHEREAS, the fee structure has not been revised since 2009; and

WHEREAS, to help offset the increasing expenses for the services provided by this department, it is necessary
to increase some of the fees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Berrien County Board of Commissioners
approves the revised schedule of fees for the Animal Control Department effective immediately.

Respectfully Submitted,
BERRIEN COUNTY ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE

Jim Curran, Chairman Michael J. Majerek, Vice-Chairman

Don Meeks Chris Heugel




Berrien County Animal Control

Fee Schedule

Adoption Fees Dogs

Adoption Fees Cats

Owner Redeeming Dogs

Overtime Redeeming Dogs

Admit — Owner Drop off
Per Litter

Dogs Picked Up from Owner
(Live or Dead)

Euthanasia Fee — Owner

Vet Pick-Up

LICENSE FEES

Kennel License
Spay/Neutered Dogs
Spay/Neutered Delinquent
Male/Female Dogs
Male/Female Delinquent
Replacement Tags

$75.00 (includes $25.00 spay/neuter deposit)
$75.00 Already spayed/neutered
$30.00 (includes $20.00 spay/neuter deposit)
$20.00 Already spayed/neutered

$30.00 First Day/First Time

$50.00 First Day/Second Time w/in 6 months
$75.00 First Day/Third Time w/in 6 months
$5.00 Each Day Thereafter (1%/279/3™)

$60.00 First Day/First Time
$85.00 First Day/Second Time
Within 6 months
$125.00 First Day/Third Time
Within 6 months
$5.00 Each Day Thereafter (15/2"9/3™)

$5.00
$5.00

$15.00

$30.00

$8.00 per Animal

$75.00
$10.00
$30.00
$25.00
$45.00
$ 5.00




